Products Solutions Services
Installation Instructions
Kit XPC0002, XPC0004 ... 0008
Spare parts dependent on the
assembly material
Replacement for Cleanfit CPA871 process
retractable assembly
EA01435C/07/EN/02.23-00

5.1  Kits: Sensor holder (immersion tube)
The kits contain the following parts →   2,  5:
1 x Sensor holder (version depends on the order code)
1 x Kit instructions
1
2
  A0050277
 2 Kit: Sensor holder
1 Steel sensor holder (XPC0002, XPC0004 + 0005), for length and material, see kit contents
2 Plastic sensor holder (XPC0006 - 0008), for length and material, see kit contents
Material Sensor holder
length
Order code Sensor holder
length
Order code
1.4404 119.7 mm 0004-A+C1 220.1 mm 0004-A+C3
161.2 mm 0004-A+C2 272.1 mm 0004-A+C4
2.4602 119.7 mm 0005-B+C1 220.1 mm 0005-B+C3
161.2 mm 0005-B+C2
PEEK 119.7 mm 0006-C+C1 220.1 mm 0006-C+C3
161.2 mm 0006-C+C2
PVDF 119.7 mm 0007-D+C1 220.1 mm 0007-D+C3
161.2 mm 0007-D+C2
PVDF-LF 119.7 mm 0008-E+C1 220.1 mm 0008-E+C3
161.2 mm 0008-E+C2
PP 119.7 mm 0002-C+C1 161.2 mm 0002-C+C2
EA01435C
6 Endress+Hauser
Order codes:
XPC0004-A+C1 / +C2 / +C3 / +C4: 1.4404 XPC0007-D+C1 / +C2 / +C3: PVDF
XPC0005-B+C1 / +C2 / +C3: 2.4602 (Alloy C-22) XPC0008-D+C1 / +C2 / +C3: PVDF conductive
XPC0006-C+C1 / +C2 / +C3: PEEK XPC0002-C+C1 / +C2: PP
+C1: Basic version with 36 mm stroke
+C3: Immersion version 99 mm with 36 mm stroke
+C2: Basic version with 78 mm stroke and DN25
+C4: Immersion version 151 mm with 36 mm stroke
5.2  Kits: Service chamber basic version and DN25
The kits contain the following parts →   3,  6:
1 x Service chamber (version depends on the order code)
1 x Kit instructions
1 2
  A0050278
 3 Kit: Service chamber, standard and DN25
1 Standard service chamber (not DN25), material depends on the order code
2 Service chamber for DN25, material 1.4404
Order codes:
XPC0004-A+D1 / +D2 / +D3: 1.4404 XPC0007-D+D1 / +D2 / +D3: PVDF
XPC0005-B+D1 / +D2 / +D3: 2.4602 (C-22) XPC0008-E+D1 / +D2 / +D3: PVDF conductive
XPC0006-C+D1 / +D2 / +D3: PEEK XPC0002-C+D1 / +D2: PP
+D1: Basic version with 36 mm stroke (not for DN25)
+D2: Basic version with 78 mm stroke (not for DN25)
+D3: Basic version with 78 mm stroke (not for DN25)
EA01435C
Endress+Hauser 7
5.3  Kits: Service chamber for immersion version
The kits contain the following parts →   4,  7:
1 x Service chamber end (always 1.4404) 1 x PEEK slide bushing (for service chamber, only for +D5)
1 x Service chamber top part (material depends on the order
code)
3 x Allen screw M3 x 30, 1.4401, DIN 912
1 x Service chamber rinse part (material depends on the
order code)
1 x Kit instructions
1
2
3
  A0050279
 4 Kit: Service chamber immersion version
1 End, material always 1.4404
2 Top part, material depends on the order code
3 Rinse part, material depends on the order code
EA01435C
8 Endress+Hauser
Order codes:
XPC0004-A+D4 / +D5: 1.4404 XPC0007-D+D4: PVDF
XPC0005-B+D4: 2.4602 (C-22) XPC0008-E+D4: PVDF conductive
XPC0006-C+D4: PEEK
+D4: Immersion version 99 mm with 36 mm stroke
+D5: Immersion version 151 mm with 36 mm stroke
Note
Service chambers +D4 and +D5 are not suitable for DN25 with G¼".
5.4  Kits: Process connections and raised faces
The kits contain the following parts →   8:
1 x Process connection or raised face (depending on the order
code)
1 x Kit instructions
Process connection View of process connections Spare part order codes
FA
Clamp ISO 2852, 2"
  A0050280
XPC0004-A+FA
FB
Clamp ISO 2852, 2½"
  A0050281
XPC0004-A+FB
FC
Flange DN40, EN 1092-1
  A0050282
XPC0002-C+FC
XPC0004-A+FC
XPC0006-C+FC
XPC0007-D+FC
XPC0008-E+FC

EA01435C
10 Endress+Hauser
Order codes:
XPC0004-A+FA ... FT: 1.4404 XPC0007-D+FC ... FQ: PVDF
XPC0005-B+FE ... FO: 2.4602 (C-22) XPC0008-E+FC ... FQ: PVDF conductive
XPC0006-C+FC ... FQ: PEEK XPC0002-C+FC ... FQ: PP
6  Additional documentation
Detailed information on the device can be found in the Operating Instructions for the sensor
and in the other documentation available via:
• www.endress.com/device-viewer